

Shriram General Insurance Co. Ltd. Vs. Jasvir Kaur & Ors.

**FAO No.123 of 2022**

24.08.2023 Present: Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.  
Mr. Sanjeev K. Suri, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.  
Mr. Atul Verma, Advocate, for respondents No.4 & 5.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for an adjournment.

As prayed for, list on **04.10.2024**.

August 24, 2024  
(VH)

**(Sushil Kukreja)**  
**Judge**