

**Shriram General Insurance Co. Ltd. vs.
Jasvir Kaur & Ors.**

FAO No.123 of 2022

04.10.2024 Present: None for the appellant.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Suri, Advocate, for respondents
No.1 to 3.
Ms. Parul Sarta, Advocate, vice Mr. Atul Verma,
Advocate, for respondents No.4 & 5.

Since none has appeared on behalf of the
appellant despite repeated calls, therefore, in the interest of
justice, list on **25.10.2024**.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

October 04, 2024
(subhash)