

**Shriram General Insurance Co. Limited vs.  
Jasvir Kaur and others**

**FAO No. 123 of 2022**

**10.04.2026 Present:**

Ms. Raksha Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjeev K. Suri, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Atul Verma, Advocate, for respondents No. 4 & 5.

At the request of learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 3, matter is adjourned due to non-availability of the original counsel.

List after six weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

10<sup>th</sup> April, 2026  
tarun